502307974 04/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glenn P. DESIO	11/05/2011
Amy Marie CUEVAS	10/24/2011
Linda M. NORFOLK	10/24/2011
Geert J. VERFAILLIE	08/23/2012
Nancy J. SINGLETARY	10/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLVAY SPECIALTY POLYMERS USA, LLC
Street Address:	4500 McGinnis Ferry Road
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005-3914

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	EP1167898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7135222435

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-525-6056

Email: sandra.andress@solvay.com

Correspondent Name: Solvay America, Inc. c/o Intellectual As

Address Line 1: 3333 Richmond Avenue
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77098-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAP 2010/05	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Andress	
Signature:	/Sandra Andress/	

502307974 REEL: 030199 FRAME: 0504

TD 640 00 ED4167

Date:	04/11/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=SAP201005_US_PCT_20130411_A source=SAP201005_US_PCT_20130411_A source=SAP201005_US_PCT_20130411_A source=SAP201005_US_PCT_20130411_A	ssignment_merge#page2.tif ssignment_merge#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030199 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, (WE)

- Glenn P. DESIO, 2853 Interlaken Dr., US-Marietta, Georgia 30062 (United States);
- Amy Marie CUEVAS, 802 Abingdon Way NE, US-Atlanta, Georgia 30328 (United States);
- Linda M. NORFOLK, 845 Timberlake Trail, US-Cumming, Georgia 30041 (United States);
- Geert J. VERFAILLIE, 16 Steenweg, BE-9661 Parike (Belgium); and
- Nancy J. SINGLETARY, 1820 Highgrove Club Drive, US-30004 Alpharetta, Georgia (United States)

, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in :

"Stain-resistant articles"

(Application No. PCT/EP2011/067898, filed on October 13, 2011), and

WHEREAS, SOLVAY SPECIALTY POLYMERS USA, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 4500 McGinnis Ferry Road US-Alpharetta, Georgia 30005-3914 (United States)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I(WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the patent practitioner(s) of Solvay North America, L.L.C. of 3333 Richmond Avenue, Houston, TX 77098 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date : _	1105 2011	1110
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) -Glenn P. DESIO
Date:	10/24/201	Anstain Com
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) -Amy Marie CUEVAS
Date:	10/24/201/ MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Linda M. NORFOLK
Date: _	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Geert J. VERFAILLIE
Date: _	10/24/2011 MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Nancy J. SINGLETARY

IAM-Nafta Solvay North America, LLC 3333 Richmond Avenue, Houston, TX 77098

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, (WE)

- Glenn P. DESIO, 2853 Interlaken Dr., US-Marietta, Georgia 30062 (United States);
- Amy Marie CUEVAS, 802 Abingdon Way NE, US-Atlanta, Georgia 30328 (United States);
- Linda M. NORFOLK, 845 Timberlake Trail, US-Cumming, Georgia 30041 (United States);
- Geert J. VERFAILLIE, 16 Steenweg, BE-9661 Parike (Belgium); and
- Nancy J. SINGLETARY, 1820 Highgrove Club Drive, US-30004 Alpharetta, Georgia (United States)

, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in :

"Stain-resistant articles"

(Application No. PCT/EP2011/067898, filed on October 13, 2011), and

WHEREAS, SOLVAY SPECIALTY POLYMERS USA, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 4500 McGinnis Ferry Road US-Alpharetta, Georgia 30005-3914 (United States)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I(WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the patent practitioner(s) of Solvay North America, L.L.C. of 3333 Richmond Avenue, Houston, TX 77098 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) —Glenn P. DESIO
Date:		
***************************************	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) -Amy Marie CUEVAS
Date:		
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) -Linda M. NORFOLK
Date :	08/13/2012	I terfaullie
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Geert J/VERFAILLIE
Date:		
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Nancy J. SINGLETARY

IAM-Nafta Solvay North America, LLC 3333 Richmond Avenue, Houston, TX 77098

2/2